- 55 06-06_



STATE PROCUREMENT OFFICE NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT

| 2 FROM: HHSC Department/Division/Agency 3. Name of Contractor: Blood Bank Of Hawaii 4. Sole Source Reference Number: 06-06 5. Contract Number: 8. Description of goods, services, or construction: Goods - Purchase Blood and Blood Products - For all HHSC Facilities 7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to: Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Department/Division/Agency 2. Name of Contractor: Blood Bank Of Hawaii 3. Sole Source Reference Number: 06-06 3. Contract Number: 6. Description of goods, services, or construction: Goods - Furchase Blood and Blood Products - For all HHSC Facilities 7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to: Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term -Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 8. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to S 103D-306, HRS, and S 3-122-02, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct 11. Date Notice Posted: 12. Under 19. Date 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amandment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date in: 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amandment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date in: 13. Date Notice Posted: 19. Date 14. Date Notice Posted: 19. Date 15. Date Notice Posted: 19. Date 16. Date Notice Posted: 19. Date 17. Date Notice Posted: 19. Date 18. Date Notice Posted: 19. Date 19. Date | 1. TO: | Chief Procurement Officer | | , |
| Pepartment/Division/Agency 3. Name of Contractor: Blood Bank of Hawaii 4. Sole Source Reference Number: 06-06 5. Contract Number: 6. Description of goods, services, or construction: Goods - Purchase Blood and Blood Products - For all HHSC Facilities 7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to: ☐ Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term - Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fürst two year period is from 70/1/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. ☐ Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 8. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 6. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to S 103D-306, HRS, and S 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct 11. Date Notice Posted: □/// O.6 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office 13. Date Notice Posted: □/// O.6 14. Date Notice Posted: □/// O.6 15. Date Notice Posted: □/// O.6 16. Date Notice Posted: □/// O.6 17. Date Notice Posted: □/// O.6 18. Revise the scope of services for constructions. | 2FROM: | HHSC | | |
| a. Description of goods, services, or construction: Goods - Purchase Blood and Blood Products - For all HHSC Facilities 7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to: Great Fervise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term -Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 a. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 9. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and stantiory requirements. 10. Pursuant to S 103D-306, HRS, and S 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q | | Department/Division/Agency | | |
| 8. Description of goods, scrvices, or construction: Goods - Purchase Blood and Blood Products - For all HHSC Facilities 7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to: Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term -Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price: Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 s. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 8. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct Questions to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office State Procurement Office State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | 3. Name of | Contractor: Blood Bank Of Hawaii | | |
| Goods - Furchase Blood and Blood Products - For all HHSC Facilities 7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to: Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term - Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 s. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 8. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to S 103D-306, HRS, and S 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct | 4. Sole Sou | ce Reference Number: 06-06 | 5. Contract Number: | |
| 7. Approval to amend is submitted in order to: Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term -Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 -6/30/12; 7/01/12 -6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 s. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. Department to \$ 103D-306, HRS, and \$ 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office | | | | |
| Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 | Goods - Pu | rchase Blood and Blood Products - For | all HHSC Facilities | |
| Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 | | | | |
| Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 | | | | |
| Revise the scope of services for the contract as follows: Term Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 | 2 Armrovol | to arrest to arbunitard in order to | | |
| Term -Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions. Estimate dollars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two year period is from 7/01/06 to 06/30/08; next four years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 - 6/30/12; 7/01/12 - 6/30/14; 7/01/14 - 6/30/16. Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 a. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 9. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct Operatment Head Date 11. Date Notice Posted: 6/4/06 Chief Procurement Officer State Procurement Officer State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | | | s follows: | |
| Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price:Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 | Term -Two | (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) | 2) year extensions. Estimate dolls | ars per year is 1.5 million dollars Fiirst two |
| Increase contract price by 10 % or more: Original Contract Price: Did not S Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 8. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 9. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct | | | years with 2 year term is 7/01/08 | - 6/30/10; 7/01/10 -6/30/12; 7/01/12 - |
| 8. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 9. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to \$ 103D-306, HRS, and \$ 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct | 0/30/14, // | 51/14 = 0/30/16. | | |
| 8. Reason: This / These amendment(s) are necessary because: Revise the term for a Two (2) Year agreement with four (4) two (2) year extensions options and to increase the not to exceed dollars for the term to 15 million dollars. 9. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to \$ 103D-306, HRS, and \$ 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct | X Increase | contract price by 10 % or more: Ori | ginal Contract Price:Did not S | Amended Contract Price: 15,000,000 |
| a. Direct questions to: Raymond Liu Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct Department Head Date 11. Date Notice Posted: 6/4/06 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | | | | , |
| Phone: 808-322-4556 Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct Department Head Date 11. Date Notice Posted: 6/14/06 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | | | n four (4) two (2) year extensions | options and to increase the not to exceed |
| Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct | dollars for | the term to 15 million dollars. | | |
| Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements. 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct | | | <u> </u> | |
| 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct | e. Direct q | nestions to: Raymond Liu | | Phone: 808-322-4556 |
| 10. Pursuant to § 103D-306, HRS, and § 3-122-82, HAR, I certify that the information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct | Agency sl | all ensure adherence to applicable a | dministrative and statutory rec | quirements. |
| Department Head Date 11. Date Notice Posted: 6/4/06 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | | | <u>-</u> | - |
| Department Head Date 11. Date Notice Posted: 6/4/06 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | | | | |
| 11. Date Notice Posted: 6/4/06 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | $\langle \mathcal{A} \rangle$ | 0 — | | 6// |
| 11. Date Notice Posted: 6/4/06 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | -//CE | sight as | | 114(06 |
| 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | Departmen | Head | and the second s | Date |
| 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | | V saltail ha atau a <u>2012 an 1748</u> | | |
| 12. Submit written objections to this notice of amendment to Sole Source Contract within seven calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | | | u Dot | Notice Restad: 6/14/06 |
| allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Office State Procurement Office P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | 12. Submit v | vritten objections to this notice of amend | | |
| P.O. Box 119 Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | allowed | from the above posted date to: Chie | ef Procurement Officer | |
| Honolulu, Hawaii 96810-0119 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ·/ | Chief Proc | | William Justi 90010-0119 | |
| | | 3 | | |
| | A | ./ | | |
| | | | | • |
| | | / | | } |
| 13. APPROVED DISAPPROVED | 13. | APPROVED DISAPPROVI | ED - | The Allobes of |
| 1 | | | ন্ত | TYNY WAYN |

Mar-18-2008 04:15pm

09/14/2006 12:54 IFAX

→ EMMITT

2001/002

Fram-KONA HOSP!TAL

8083224488

T-267 P.004/005 F-854

55 06-06

Submit is Cuplimae

STATE OF HAWAII REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE

TO: Head of Procurement Agency
FROM: Kous Community Hospital/HHSC
(Department/Division/Agency)

Description of goods, services, or construction;

Goods - Blood and Blood Products

Posted 3/14/06

Pursuant to §103D-306, HRS, and Subchapter 9, Chapter 3-122, HAR, the Department requests sole source approval to purchase the following:

| Name of Vendor: Blood Bank of Hawall Address: 2043 Dillingham Blvd., Honolulu, Ha | rwaii 96819 | Cost; varies each month |
|--|--------------------------------|--|
| Ferm of Contract: Prom: 05/01/06 | To: 04/30/07 | Prior Solu Source Reference No.1 |
| The goods, services, or construction has the following Blood Bank of Hawaii located in Hopolulu, Hav | rain in the cuita ampliance me | CHAPTER AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART |
| slood and blood products and delivers to HHSC | facilities in a timely mann | cr. |
| | | |
| | | |
| • | | |
| | | |
| | | |

03/14/2008 12:54 IFAX

+ EMMITT

Ø 002/002

Mar-19-2006 04:10pm Fram-KONA HOSPITAL

0003224488

T-287 P.005/009 F-854

Subatit in Duplipage

REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE (Cont.)

| How the unique features, characteristic | s, or capabilities are essential for the agency to accomplish its |
|---|---|
| work; Blood and blood products are used for pati transus cases. | ient treatment and essencial for patients' lives in various diseases or |
| | |
| | |
| The following other possible sources for not meet our needs because: N/A | or the goods, services, or construction were investigated but do |
| <u>-</u> | |
| irect questions to: Raymond Liu | Phone: 808-322-4556 |
| I certify that the information provided aim goods, services, or construction | ove is to the best of my knowledge, true, correct and that the are available through only one source. |
| | Department Hoad or Designee Date |
| | CFO Title (If other than Department Head) |
| | 1 to (it outer man Department Hear) |
| Head of Procurement Agency's comments; | |
| | ľ |
| 1 | |
| | |
| | |
| lease ensure adherence to applicable admi | inistrative and statutory requirements |
| expanditure may be processed through a pu | • |
| executed and funds certified. | JUNA 1141 63/21,00 |
| _ // | |
| APPROVED DISAPPROVE | ED Hest of Procurement Agency Date |
| APPROVED DISAPPROVI | ED Head of Procurement Agency Date |